

RIO COMMUNITIES, NEW MEXICO

MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION

February 23, 2016

Whereas,	The Office of the City Councilor is a time honored and vital part of local government, established and sanctioned by statutes of the State of New Mexico and;
Whereas,	The Office of the City Councilor is elected by the citizens of the City of Rio Communities as their representative in local government and:
Whereas,	The Office of the City Councilor provides the professional link between the citizens, the local governing bodies and agencies of government and;
Whereas,	City Councilors continually strive to improve the administration of the City of Rio Communities participation in education programs, seminars, workshops and the annual meetings of the New Mexico Municipal League, Valencia County and the State of New Mexico professional organizations and,
Whereas,	It is most appropriate that we recognize the accomplishments of City

Now, Therefore, I Mark Gwinn, Mayor of The City of Rio Communities, do recognize Mary Lee Serna, as City Councilor, and further extend appreciation for the vital services she performed and her exemplary dedication to the communities she represent.

Mark Gwinn,	Mayor	

Councilor Mary Lee Serna.